AMENDMENT TO H. CON. RES. 40 OFFERED BY MRS. TORRES OF CALIFORNIA

In the first clause of the preamble, strike "local law enforcement" and insert "Federal and local law enforcement, including the United States Capitol Police,".

In the second clause of the preamble, strike "local law enforcement officers" and insert "Federal and local law enforcement officers, including officers of the United States Capitol Police,".

In the sixth clause of the preamble, strike "local law enforcement officers" and insert "Federal and local law enforcement officers, including officers of the United States Capitol Police,".

In the seventh clause of the preamble, strike "local law enforcement officers" and insert "Federal and local law enforcement officers, including officers of the United States Capitol Police,".

In the ninth clause of the preamble, strike "local law enforcement officers" and insert "Federal and local law enforcement officers, including officers of the United States Capitol Police,". In the tenth clause of the preamble, strike "local law enforcement officers" and insert "Federal and local law enforcement officers, including officers of the United States Capitol Police,".

Page 2, line 5, strike "local law enforcement" and insert "Federal and local law enforcement, including the United States Capitol Police,".

Amend the title so as to read: "Expressing support for Federal and local law enforcement officers, including officers of the United States Capitol Police, and condemning efforts to defund or dismantle such agencies.".

